

TECHNICALDATASHEET07/2019TECHNICALDATASHEET631.0 RN_GB



APPLICATIONS

Ideal for various applications such as vertical or horizontal cabling for distribution, the 19"TC1Ux sliding optical patch panel facilitates access and maintenance for indoor applications and esures an IP30 protection

It offers a real save of time and money for the technician, and is based on 2 different capacities. It is a truly secured transition point for connecting ST, FC, SC or LC connections in singlemode or multimode applications.



cumenເ and the do ິດກາ CAE confidential prope copied ts of document must not be written copyright, or changed form. wholly part without GROUPE. The contents this must permission document disclosed othei person characteristics related to this document The not contractual, modified without arning



TECHNICALDATASHEET07/2019TECHNICALDATASHEETE31.0 RN_GB



MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

Material	Steel sheet 1.2mm thickness
RAL	Dark grey RAL 7016
Inpouts	2 dust proof cable entries for PG13.5 cable glands
System	Locking and closing by 2 black buttons
Dimensions	Width 482.6 mm (19") x depth 203 mm x height 44mm
Weight	2.5 Kg
Packaging	Unit

STANDARDS

Generic cabling specifications Insertion loss optical budget Optical transmission performance according to:	ISO/IEC 11801 2nd Edition (Amd 2.0) EN 50173, IEEE 802.3ae TIA/EIA-604-5	
FOCIS (Fiber Optic Connectors Intermateability Standard)	TIA/EIA-568-C.3	
Insertion cycles for interconnecting elements	TIA/EIA 455-21a	
Optical performance of connectors	IEC-61754-20 (LC connectors) IEC-61754-14 (SC connectors)	
Environmental protection according to:	2002/95/EC (RoHS) SvHC (Substance Very High Concern)	



This document is confidential, and is the property of CAE GROUPE. CAE GROUPE own the copyright, and the document must not be copied or changed in any form, wholly or in part without written permission from CAE GROUPE. The contents of this document must be disclosed to any other person or persons. The characteristics related to this document are not contractual, and can be modified without warning.



TECHNICALDATASHEET07/2019TECHNICALDATASHEETE31.0 RN_GB



ACCESSORIES IN OPTION

PART NUMBER	DESIGNATION	PACKAGING
48K712FO1598	12Fo stackable Splice tray with accessories	
MANCHONEPI45150	Pack of 50 splice protection sleeves 45mm	
MANCHONEPI60150	Pack of 50 splice protection sleeves 60mm	Unit
48SPOOLERKIT	Kit of 2 complete & modular fiber spoolers	
48SPOOLERTRAY	Kit of 2 modular extensions for 2 spoolers	

PRODUCT PART NUMBERS





